(B) The monitoring and testing requirements under sections 4(d) of this rule.
(C) The record keeping and reporting requirements under section 5(c) of this rule.

(4) The following small internal combustion engines:
(A) Any rich burn or lean burn stationary internal combustion engine rated greater
than or equal to one thousand three hundred (1300) brake horsepower and less than
two thousand four hundred (2400) brake horsepower.
(B) Any diesel stationary internal combustion engine rated greater than or equal to
one thousand three hundred (1300) brake horsepower and less than three thousand
(3000) brake horsepower.
(C) Any dual fuel stationary internal combustion engine rated greater than or equal
to one thousand three hundred (1300) brake horsepower and less than four thousand
four hundred (4400) brake horsepower.

shall comply with the requirements under sections 3(d)7 4(d), and 5(c) of this rule.
(5) The following large internal combustion engines:

(A) Any rich burn or lean burn stationary internal combustion engine rated greater
than two thousand four hundred (2400) brake horsepower.
(B) Any diesel stationary internal combustion engine rated greater than three
thousand (3000) brake horsepower.
(C) Any dual fuel stationary internal combustion engine rated greater than four
thousand four hundred (4400) brake horsepower.

shall comply with the requirements under sections 3(e), 4(d), and 5(c) of this rule.
(6) Any portland cement kiln with process rates equal to or greater than:

(A) long dry kilns of twelve (12) tons per hour (TPH);
(B) long wet kilns of ten (10) TPH;